that the below described immovable properties mortgaged / charged to Secured Creditors, the physical 
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Axis Finance Limited, will be sold on “AS 
IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, and “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS”, 
on 31st January, 2024 for recovery of Rs. 78,89,11,311.49 (Rupees Seventy-Eight Crores Eighty-Nine 
Lacs Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Only) due as on 22nd November, 2023 with further interest 
w.e.f. 23rd November, 2023 at the contractual rates due and payable to AXIS BANK LIMITED and Rs. 
14,70,74,209 (Rupees Fourteen Crores Seventy Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred and Nine 
Only) due as on 20th November, 2023 with further interest w.e.f. 21st November, 2023 at the contractual 
rates due and payable to AXIS FINANCE LIMITED respectively along with default/penal interest and other 
charges etc., till final payment/realization from the Borrower / Mortgagors / Guarantors i.e.